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Development  of  new  tes ng methods  is  o en  needed 

for  research,  and  there  are many  examples  of  ‘home‐

built’ equipment  in  labs at TAMU.   One example  is  the 

instrument  we  developed  to  quan fy  the  physics  of 

scratch damage.   This  instrument  is now professionally 

manufactured, sold globally, and has become  the basis 

for ASTM and ISO standard test methods. 

 

GAF, a leader in the roofing industry, contracted us to develop accelerated methods 

for tes ng roof membranes.   Their current method  involves years of outside expo‐

sure.  The long  me‐cycle of these tests as well as variability due to weather changes 

makes  it difficult  for  them  to develop  improved materials.   One of  the  factors  that 

causes membrane degrada on  is  the  forma on of  algae  colonies  that bind  to  the 

surface and cause failure during dry/wet cycles.  

Continues on Page 2 
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We have developed an environmental chamber that controls temperature, light, and water addi on.  Images are 

taken periodically, and data on humidity and other parameters are stored in a database. The image below shows 

the second genera on of the chamber at right with 4 test specimens covered with algae, and a newer genera on 

at  le  wai ng  for samples.   These chambers have been used  to develop  test methods  that can give  results  in 

months, not years.  We are currently building a 4th genera on of this chamber that will be shipped to GAF labs for 

their use.   
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 Researchers 3D print degradable polymers using salt 

Dr. Emily Pentzer, Materials Science & Engineering   

 

 

“Our goal was to create sustainable degradable polymeric structures,” Pentzer said. “We did this by leveraging the microstructures 
afforded by chemistry in conjunction with the macrostructures afforded by 3D printing.” 
 
Most commercial synthetic polymers consist of large molecules that do not break apart under normal conditions. When left in the envi-
ronment, manufactured items such as foam cups or plastic containers break down into small pieces that are unseen by the naked eye, 

but the long polymer molecules remain present forever.  

 

“It’s not just the plastic bottle being kicked down the road,” Pentzer said. “These materials 
break down into microplastics that stay in the environment. We don’t fully understand the 
impact of microplastics, but they’ve been shown to carry diseases, heavy metals and fecal 
bacteria.”  

 

Full story:  https://bit.ly/3G6SCyw 



Texas A&M University  is now  the first     university  in  the state  to  
surpass  the $1 billion mark  in  total annual  research           expendi‐
tures, the Division of Research  announced today. 
 
Texas Governor Greg Abbo  said, “Congratula ons to Texas A&M 
University  on  achieving  this  remarkable milestone.  Texas  A&M’s 
commitment  to research and  innova on  is why  it has grown  into 
one of the premier ins tu ons in America, and I     commend uni‐
versity  leadership and  staff  for  their work  to keep Texas A&M at 
the  forefront  of  research  and  discovery.  The  State  of  Texas will 
con nue to invest in higher educa on and work with our universi‐
ty partners to build a brighter future for Texas.”   
 
Full story:  http://bitly.ws/bHux  

 

 

Have Questions? 

Isabel Cantu 

E-mail: icantu@tamu.edu 

Phone: 979-458-0918 

Dr. Hung-Jue Sue 

PTC Director 

E-mail: hjsue@tamu.edu 

Polymer Specialty Certificate Updates 
Students that have applied for the Polymer Specialty Certificate 87 

Students that have received the Polymer Specialty Certificate  75 

For more information, please visit:   http://ptc.tamu.edu/polymer-specialty-certificate/ 

With over 60 years of combined composite formulation and resin manufacturing experience, we 
have worked for and learned from some of the leading companies in their field. Working with 
their thermoset resin systems and competitive materials has given us an extreme edge in 
providing design solutions tailored specifically to the needs of your business. We want you to 
succeed and we are ready to share with you our wealth of knowledge.  

Website:   https://partconsulting.com/ 

PTC newsletter prepared by:  
Isabel Cantu 

 Edited by:  Dr. Michael Mullins 
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PTC FACULTY  
Name E-mail Address Office # 

Mustafa Akbulut, CHEN makbulut@tamu.edu 979-847-8766 

Amir Asadi, ENTC amir.asadi@tamu.edu 979-458-7841 

Perla  Balbuena, CHEN balbuena@tamu.edu 979-845-3375 

Dave Bergbreiter, CHEM bergbreiter@tamu.edu 979-845-3437 

Janet Bluemel, CHEM bluemel@tamu.edu 979-845-7749 

Iman Borazjani, MEEN iman@tamu.edu 979-458-5787 

Tahir Cagin, MSEN cagin@tamu.edu 979-862-1449 

Homero Castaneda, MSEN hcastaneda@tamu.edu 979-458-9844 

Elena Castell-Perez, BAEN ecastell@tamu.edu 979-862-7645 

Terry Creasy, MSEN tcreasy@tamu.edu 979-458-0118 

Donald Darensbourg, CHEM d-darensbourg@tamu.edu 979-845-5417 

Yossef Elabd, CHEN elabd@tamu.edu 979-845-7506 

Lei Fang, CHEM fang@chem.tamu.edu 979-845-3186 

Micah Green, CHEN micah.green@tamu.edu 979-862-1588 

Melissa  A. Grunlan, BMEN mgrunlan@tamu.edu 979-845-2406 

Pavan Kolluru, MSEN pavan.kolluru@tamu.edu  979-458-6669 

Helen Liang, MEEN hliang@tamu.edu 979-862-2623 

Jodie Lutkenhaus, CHEN jodie.lutkenhaus@tamu.edu 979-845-3361 

Anastasia  Muliana, MEEN amuliana@tamu.edu 979-458-3579 

Mohammad Naraghi, AERO naraghi@aero.tamu.edu 979-862-3323 

Emily Pentzer, MSEN emilypentzer@tamu.edu 979-458-6688 

Matt Pharr, MEEN  mpharr85@tamu.edu 979-458-3114 

Hung-Jue Sue, MSEN hjsue@tamu.edu 979-845-5024 

Svetlana A. Sukhishvili, MSEN svetlana@tamu.edu 979-458-9840 

Qing Tu, MSEN  qing.tu@tamu.edu 979-458-9353 

Qingsheng Wang, CHEN qwang@tamu.edu 979-845-9803 

Shiren (Edward) Wang, INEN s.wang@tamu.edu 979-458-2357 

John Whitcomb, AERO whit@aero.tamu.edu 979-845-4006 

Karen  L. Wooley, CHEM wooley@tamu.edu 979-845-4077 

Joshua S. Yuan, PLPA syuan@tamu.edu 979-845-3016 

SPE STUDENT CHAPTER officers for 2021-22 
 President Ching Pang chingpang@tamu.edu 

 VP Science Mingwan Leng lengmw@tamu.edu 
 VP Engineering Kailash Arole kailash_arole@tamu.edu 
 Treasurer Hengxi Chen hengxichen@tamu.edu 
 Secretary Chenxuan Li chenxuanli@tamu.edu 
 Activity Coordinator Waqas Saleem saleembtc@tamu.edu 
 Webmaster  Yidan Shen yidan@tamu.edu 

 

Zewen Zhu received his Ph.D. degree from the    
Department of Materials Science and Engineering 
at Texas A&M University in December 2022.  
Zewen joined Dr. Hung-Jue Sue’s group since 
2018. Zewen has been conducting research on 
Synthesis and Structure-Processing-Property 
Relationship of PMMA and Epoxy Nanocompo-
sites. He also completed a Polymer Specialty 
Certificate offered by Texas A&M Engineering 
Experiment Station. Zewen will work as a      
Postdoctoral researcher at Oak Ridge National    
Laboratory in the USA. 

PTC would like to welcome our newest PTIC member to the PTIC Consortia, 
please welcome:   

Dr. Zewen Zhu from Jilin, China 
PTC Ph.D. Graduate 
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